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Sources: TIMS (1996-2008) and HMS (2009-2015)
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Sources: TIMS (1996-2008) and HMS (2009-2015)

Population estimates from Florida CHARTS.
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TB Cases by Race*,
Florida, 2015 (n=602)
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Black/African
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*Race categories that 

made up less than 1% 

of the total cases 

included: Pacific 

Islander/Native 

Hawaiian, American 

Indian/Alaskan Native, 

and Other. 

Source: HMS
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Sources: TIMS (1996-2008) and HMS (2009-2014)
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Male Female



To protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, and community efforts. 

Division of Disease Control and Health Protection

Data as of 

3/11/16
7

2% 2%

9%

29%

41%

18%

TB Cases by Age Group
Florida, 2015 (N=602)

0-4 5-14 15-24 25-44 45-64 65+



To protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, and community efforts. 

Division of Disease Control and Health Protection

Data as of 

3/4/16
8

1,002 970

882
817

699
651

600
561 547

598
550

511 489
410 416

345 337 284
224 246

406 420 410
456 462 486 482 480

526 496 488 469 464
412 419

408
342 368

371
356

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

C
as

e
s

Year

U.S.-born

Foreign-born

Sources: TIMS (1996-2008) and HMS (2009-2015)

TB cases in U.S.-born vs. Foreign-born

Florida, 1996 - 2015



To protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, and community efforts. 

Division of Disease Control and Health Protection

Data as of 

3/4/16
9

29% 30% 31%
36%

39%
42% 44% 46%

49%
45% 47% 47% 48% 50% 50%

54%
50%

56%

62%
59%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge
 o

f 
To

ta
l C

as
e

s

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

C
as

e
s

Year

Total Cases Percentage of Total Cases

TB Cases Among Foreign-born Persons

Florida, 1996 - 2015

Sources: TIMS (1996-2008) and HMS (2009-2015)



To protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, and community efforts. 

Division of Disease Control and Health Protection

Data as of 

3/11/16
10

27%

10%

9%
7%

7%4%

4%

3%
3%

3%

3%

20%

Haiti

Philippines

Mexico

Cuba

Guatemala

Vietnam

India

Honduras

Peru

Nicaragua

Columbia

Other
Source: HMS. Countries with less than 9 foreign-born 
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Percentages have been rounded and may not equal 

100%.

Foreign-born TB by Country of Birth

Florida, 2015 (N=356)
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TB with Drug Resistance*
Florida, 1994-2015

RESISTANT TO INH

RESISTANT TO INH AND RIF (MDR)

Sources: TIMS (1994-2008) and HMS (2009-2015)

* Based on Initial Drug Susceptibility Testing


